Godly children for tomorrow’s world

Northwest Christian School
Duke of York Drive, Northcliff, Johannesburg, 2195

SCHOOL AND AFTERCARE FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2025

APPLICATION FEE (Payable on application - Non Refundable) R 500.00
ACCEPTANCE FEE (Payable on acceptance - Non Refundable) R1000.00

Should a sibling currently be in the school, the Application Fee will be waived. Only an Acceptance Fee will be required if the learner is
accepted. For new families joining our school, an Application Fee will be charged per family but Acceptance Fees will be charged per
learner.

(Application and Acceptance Fees are not offset against the School Fees).

SCHOOL FEES Per Annum Per Month
(Over 11 months)

ECD (Grade RR) R 47 562.00 R 4 324.00
Reception: (Grade R) R 56 700.00 R 5155.00
Foundation Phase: (Grade 1-3) R 70 589.00 R6417.00
Senior Phase: (Grade 4 - 7) R 80 562.00 R7324.00
AFTERCARE FEES:

Full day (until 17:00) R 18 313.00 R 1665.00
Half day (until 15:00) R 9975.00 R 907.00

Casual rate: Full day — R175 / Half day - R130

SCHOOL FEES AND AFTERCARE FEES - PAYMENT OPTIONS AND DISCOUNTS ALLOWED

Annual fees are payable by EFT, Debit or Credit Cards
PLEASE NOTE: SHOULD UPFRONT FEES BE PAID, FULL PAYMENT NEED TO REFLECT IN THE SCHOOL’S ACCOUNT NO LATER THAN 31 DECEMBER 2024 OR
31 JANUARY 2025 TO RECEIVE THE RELEVANT DISCOUNT.

PAYMENT OPTIONS DATE DUE % DISCOUNT
Annual Upfront — 1 Child 31 December 2024 9 % Discount
Annual Upfront - Family 31 December 2024 12% Discount
Annual Upfront — 1 Child 31 January 2025 8% Discount
Annual Upfront - Family 31 January 2025 11% Discount

Monthly fees are payable by EFT, Debit or Credit Cards or by DEBIT ORDER

Monthly Fees — 1 Child Monthly (January - November) No Discount
Monthly Fees - Family Monthly (January - November) 9% Discount
OTHER CONDITIONS:

1. Stationery, school books, text books, and other miscellaneous costs are not included in the School Fees.

2. No reduction in fees will be granted in respect of learners who are absent from school for any reason.

3. NWCS requires thirty days notice, in writing, if a learner is to be withdrawn from the school. The full fees will be charged in
respect of the month for which this notice has not been given.

4. In the event of learners leaving the school during the course of the year and where an upfront payment was made, the school will refund,
pro-rata, the remaining months fees.

5. NWCS'’s policy states that no learner may go on the scheduled school tours for Grades 4 to 7 if school fees are not up to date.

6. No learner will be accepted if there are fees in arrears at other schools or if a sibling’s fees are in arrears at NWCS.

7. Should a learner join after 31 January 2025, a pro-rata School Fee and alternative payment plan will apply.
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